

BTBFX and BTEFX Funds Update

Effective January 1, 2021, Domenic Colasacco will no longer serve on the portfolio management team for the Boston Trust Asset Management Fund (BTBFX) and Boston Trust Equity Fund (BTEFX). Amy Crandall Kaser and Jason O'Connell will continue to co-manage the Funds. Mr. Colasacco will remain with Boston Trust Walden Company, the parent company of the registered investment adviser, in the role of Senior Advisor and as Chairman of the Board of Directors.

The above is not an offer to buy or sell and investors should read and consider carefully the prospectus before making investing decisions. Investments in the funds are not obligations of Boston Trust Walden Company, are subject to investment risk including the loss of principal, and are not FDIC insured.

Please read the statutory prospectus or summary prospectus carefully before investing. An investor should consider the Fund's investment objectives, risks, and charges and expenses carefully before investing or sending money. This and other important information about the investment management company can be found in the Fund's prospectus or summary prospectus. To obtain a statutory prospectus or summary prospectus, please call 1-800-282-8782.

Foreside Financial Services, LLC, distributor.